

SLP(C)No. 26399 OF 2004  
ITEM No.21

Court No. 9

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26399/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP 2598/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIVAJI VYANKATRAO SARODE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SELECTION COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for i  
nterim relief and office report)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gangan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.Raja,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1.  
Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.  
Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master