

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26399/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No. 2598/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIVAJI VYANKATRAO SARODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELECTION COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Raja, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Aparjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S.SHinde, adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to s
erve the

unserved respondent no. 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to
file

rejoinder affidavit.

Call after three weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER