

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26399/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No. 2598/1991

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIVAJI VYANKATRAO SARODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELECTION COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

rd on the SLP paper Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be hea

n four weeks. books. Additional documents, if any, shall be filed withi
Original

record shall be requisitioned.

the order It is open to the respondent-University to move for variation of

in case any promotion is to be made in future.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master